a). Academic Programs

MBA (Power Management)

The program is targeted towards fresh and practicing engineers and is a unique golden opportunity for the Management of Power Utilities to groom bright executives with engineering background who are expected to move to key positions in the near future. In addition to the inputs provided in regular MBA programs , this 'Program with a Difference' lends special emphasis on specific Power Sector issues and ethos to give extra strength to the Indian Power Sector engineers to steer Power Sector of the country in the challenging times ahead. The curriculum design and the learning process emphasize the development of students' skills and abilities to apply management theories and concepts to live problems of electricity industry. The course is duly recognized by AICTE and affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak.

Objective

i To create a pool of committed and competent professionals equipped with the appropriate managerial and technical skills to steer the Indian Power Sector and run it on commercial lines. 

ii To develop future world class business leaders and decision makers who can think innovatively, duly sensitized to social and environmental interface and are capable of searching for alternative solutions 

iii To imbibe basic values and ethos with in- depth understanding of Indian realities.

Pedagogy

Class room lectures, seminars, case studies, group discussions, role plays, group works, summer project at organizations related to electricity business will be resorted to impart knowledge and skills to the students. In addition visits to power stations , Transmission and Distribution facilities, manufacturers' works shall be organized to ensure that the students have the real 'feel' of the power sector.

Program Structure

This is a two-year program spread over four Semesters. In the first year, the students take courses in major functional / general management areas like Human Resources, Operations , Finance & Accounting , Marketing, Information Technology and core Power Sector areas. In the second year, the students take compulsory specialized courses in the area of Power and Management. In addition they have to opt from a list of electives covering various specific courses from the areas of Power and Management.

Summer Project

Students are required to undertake 8-week Summer Training Projects in a Company/ Organization related to Consultancies, Power and associated industries after completion of First Year. A Compulsory Project also needs to be carried out in the IV Semester concurrently with the subjects. Evaluation will again be based on submission of written Project Reports and a defense presentation.

Intake 

Distribution of Seats

Eligibility for Admission

A) All candidates (excluding sponsored category) are required to appear for CAT-2015 or MAT or CMAT Examination conducted by IIMs. 

B) The candidates (including sponsored category) who have obtained B.E./B.Tech/ B.Sc. (Engineering) in any branch of Engineering recognised by the M.D. University/AIU securing a minimum of 60 % marks in aggregate of all semesters or equivalent in terms of CGPA grade are eligible to apply for admission to the course. For SC/ST candidates minimum pass marks are required. (or equivalent in CGPA grade).

C) Candidates who have appeared in the current CAT or MAT or CMAT exam conducted by IIMs are only eligible to apply. Any other information you can visit on NPTI website (www.npti.in)

Fees and Expenses(Tentative) :

Course fee : 

Non - sponsored-------------------------------Rs. 1,25,000/- *per semester 

Sponsored---------------------------------------Rs. 5,00,000/- *per annum 

Security Deposit(refundable)---------------Rs. 5,000/- 

Hostel Room rent------------------------------Rs. 18,000/- *per semester 

Alumni association life Membership-----Rs. 1,000/- 

Student Welfare Activities--------------------Rs. 2,500/- *per annum 

Boarding Charges-----------------------------As per actual. 

Students are encouraged to get their medical insurance done.

B.Tech. / B.E. in Power Engineering :

Bardarpur :B.Tech. Power Engineering (Electrical/Mechanical) program addresses the technical and human resource needs of the power sector, in context of remarkable changes in this particular sector since last decade. India, which is on growth trajectory, is witnessing high growth in all spheres of economy, and so does the power sector, the backbone of all industrial activity.

Power industry is multi disciplinary, highly capital intensive and as any other sector, human resource plays pivotal role in this sector. Power industry requires trained m a n p o w e r f o r p r o j e c t p l a n n i n g , implementation, erection, commissioning, operation & maintenance protection and transmission & distribution. No conventional engineering stream available in educational institutions can equip a person with such vast knowledge of different inputs required for the job performance in the power sector. Therefore, a specialized degree course is necessary for the manpower needs of power sector which is growing at spectacular rate. This four-year degree course, B.Tech. in Power Engineering (Electrical/Mechanical) being offered by NPTI (NR) is first of its kind in the country. The program coverage under Electricity Act 2003, prepares skilled engineering executives for the power sector.

This degree course is duly recognized by AICTE and NPTI (NR) is running it with affiliation to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, New Delhi.

Admission

Admissions to this course are made through Common Entrace Test (CET) conducted by Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (GGSIPU) in May/June every year with an intake of 60 students. Six seats are reserved for diploma holders who are admitted through an entrance test, conducted by GGSIPU, in the third semester directly.

Course Overview 

B.Tech. Power Engineering (Electrical/ Mechanical) program is divided into eight semesters. The first two semesters being the introduction to the technical world, inculcates the basics required by an engineer. The foundation for power engineering is laid in the next two semesters by providing the insight in subjects like electrical machines, thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, control engineering and energy conversion. The course content laid down in the following semesters is designed in such a manner that it provides edge over conventional electrical and mechanical engineers and lead to the emergence of power engineers. The semester wise subject break-up is as follows :

* Power Engineering (Mechanical) 

* Power Engineering(Electrical)

ISTS-Impact of Science & Technology on Society SOM TOM-Strength of Material & Theory of Machines

PPEMS-Power Plant Electrical Machines & Systems

RAC-Refrigeration & Air Conditioning EEM- Electrical & Electronics Measurements 

TPPER-Thermal Power Plant Engineering Related Topics

Durgapur

Course Overview and Admission

This course started at Durgapur Institute from financial year 2002-2003 along with other institutes and approved by AICTE and affiliated to West Bengal University of Technology (WBUT). Admission to this course is open through WBJEE / AIEEE. The medium of instruction & examination is English. The duration of the course is four academic years. Each academic year (1st July to 30th June) is divided into two semesters of about sixteen effective weeks each. The courses include study at the college, visits to work sites and practical in the college workshop & labs, different engineering works, Power Plants etc.

ELIGIBILITY 

A Candidate is eligible for admission to B-Tech (Power Engineering) at NPTI (ER), Durgapur subject to the following conditions:

a]  He / She should pass the Higher Secondary Examination (10+2) of West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education with English, Chemistry, Mathematics and Physics or an equivalent examination. In case of Lateral entry, he/she should pass the diploma in Mech- /Elect. Engg. from Govt. approved polytechnic college. 

b]  He / She should maintain good mental and physical health. No abnormality in heart, Lungs and vision.

c]  He / She should have to qualify in the Joint Entrance Examination, of the year of admission, conducted by the West Bengal Board of Examination for Admission to Engineering and Technological Degree Colleges.

d]  He / She will have to submit school leaving / Migration Certificate / Continuity Certificate as the case may be, within a specified date, otherwise the provisional admission of the candidate will stand automatically concealed.

INTAKE 

Discipline Sanctioned Intake:

Power Engineering Sixty (60) WB-JEE/AIEEE through CSC Management Quota - 06, WB-JEE - 48, AIEEE- 06 

Six (06) seats are filled up through lateral entry (WB-JELET) for diploma students (Elect./Mech.) directly in second year.

Nagpur : 

NPTI Nagpur has started 4 years degree course in the year 2001.The course is approved by AICTE and affiliated to RTM Nagpur University. The Tuition fees is approved by Shikshan Shulk Samiti Mumbai which is an approved body of Directorate of Technical education. Maharashtra Govt. and Tuition fees is revised every year based on the expenditure and infrastructure of the Institute. 

Technical education contributes substantially to the Socio Economic development of the country as a whole. The development sustenance of the industrial sector is entirely dependent upon the availability of trained manpower to perform the multidimensional activities needed to keep the wheel of industry running. Thus this program aims towards making available these trained technically qualified hands to serve the power industry & society. Equality of educational opportunities and preparing highly skilled work force for enterprises widely with excellence is also objective of Technical Education. Technical Education system is thus has to be flexible enough to adopt to rapid change. Thus precise aim of the system is to develop and transfer of technology to the power sector.

Admission 

The admissions of 1st year are made through Common Admission Process (CAP) of Maharashtra Govt ie DTE. First year curicullam is based on yearly pattern and rest of the years are on semester pattern. The degree is awarded by RTM Nagpur University. Essar Power ltd has sponsored Gold medal for this program for the student who secure first merit position in this branch. The Tuition fees foe BE is Rs 64000+Institute fees Rs 4900.

Elective I- Subjects

1. IT and its applications in Power Engg.

2. Materials Handling System

3. Non-conventional Energy Sources

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA COURSE IN THERMAL POWER PLANT ENGINEERING (PGDC in TPPE)

Objective 

To prepare the fresh Graduate Engineers to become Power Station Managers in Operation and Maintenance of Thermal Power Stations. The admission to this course is done through a common entrance test held on all India Basis. 

Program Profile

  GF-1

  GF-2

  GF-3

  GF-4

  GOJ-1

  GOJ-2

  GF-5

  GF-6

  GF-7

  GF-8

  GOJ-3

  GOJ-4

  GF-9

  GF-10

  GF-11

  GF-12

  GF-13

  GF-14

  GF-15

  GF-16

  GF-17

  GF-18

  GF-19
Introduction

Power Plant Description

Power Plant Scheme Tracing & System Discussion

Power Plant Operation

Power Plant Operation (Manual)

Power Plant Operation (Supervisory)

Performance (Formal)

Safety

Plant training (Practical)

Planning & Cost Control

Maintenance (Supervisory)

Performance (On-job)

Chemistry

Basic Welding

Non-Destructive Testing

Protection

Introduction to Management

Simulator Training

Metallurgy

Computer Applications

Load Dispatch

Control & Instrumentation

Maintenance & Inspection

Appraisal & Valedictory
5 weeks

2 weeks

3 weeks

4 weeks

4 weeks

1 week

1 week

5 weeks

1 week

8 weeks

1 week

1 week

1/2 week

1/2 week

1 week

2 weeks

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

4 weeks

1 week

 Venue 

 Badarpur Neyveli

 Durgapur

 Nagpur

 Guwahati

 Nangal

 Who may attend 

 Fresh Engineers
Duration

52 week

52 week

52 week

52 week

52 week

52 week

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COURSE (HYDRO)

Objective 

To prepare engineers to become Power Station Managers in Operation and Maintenance of the Hydro Power Stations.

Program Profile

  GHF-1

  GHF-2

  GHF-3

  GHF-4

  GHOJ-1

  GHOJ-2

  GHF-5

  GHF-6

  GHF-7

  GHOJ-3

  GHF-8

  GHF-9

  GHF-10

  GHF-11

  GHF-12

  GHF-13

General Introduction and Power Plant Description

Power Plant schemes & System Discussion

Power Plant Operation

Power Plant Operation

Power Plant Operation (Manual)

Power Plant Operation (Supervisory)

Safety

Plant training (Practical)

Welding and non-destructive Testing

Maintenance (On-job)

Planning and Cost Control

Load Despatch

Control and Instrumentation

Introduction to Management

Computer Application

Maintenance & Inspection

Final Assessment & evaluation

5 weeks

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

3 weeks

2 weeks

1 week

4 weeks

2 weeks

6 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

2 weeks

4 weeks

1 week

 Venue 

 Badarpur

 Nangal

 Who may attend 

 Fresh Graduate Engineers
Duration

39 weeks

39 weeks

Date of Commencement

17-10-2011

05-09-2011

POST DIPLOMA COURSE IN THERMAL POWER PLANT ENGG. (PDC in TPPE)

Objective

To give the Operators/Supervisors the knowledge and skill of overall operation and maintenance of thermal Power Plants along with specific background in Distribution Engineering.

Program Profile

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

  10.

  11.

  12.

  13.

  14.

  15.

  16.

  17.
General Introduction and Orientation

Environment & Personal Safety

Power Plant Description

Power Plant Scheme Description and Tracing

Power Plant Operation (Supervisory)

Power Plant Chemistry

Power Plant Instrumentation

Power Plant Efficiency Performance

Basic Welding Practice & NDT

Maintenance Planning Inspection and Cost Control

Power Plant O& M (On-Job)

Introduction to Management

Computer Application

Power System Operation and Electrical Protection

Power Distribution Engineering and Systems

Distribution Metering and Techniques of loss minimization

Final Appraisal

1 weeks

1 weeks

4 weeks

2 weeks

2 week

0.5 week

0.5 weeks

1 week

1 weeks

2 week

4 week

0.5 week

0.5 week

1 week

3 weeks

3 weeks

1 week

Venue 

 Badarpur

 Nangal

 Durgapur

 Guwahati

 Nagpur 

Duration

52 weeks

52 weeks

52 weeks

52 weeks

52 weeks

Who may attend 

Diploma Engineers in Electrical / Mechanical Engineering Branch.

CCPD Course. ( Certificate Course in Power Distribution )

(b). Long Term Courses for Engineers/Operators/Supervisors

GRADUATE ENGINEERS COURSE (THERMAL)

Objective 

To prepare the fresh Graduate Engineers to become Power Station Managers in Operation and Maintenance of Thermal Power Stations. 

Program Profile

  GF-1

  GF-2

  GF-3

  GF-4

  GOJ-1

  GOJ-2

  GF-5

  GF-6

  GF-7

  GF-8

  GOJ-3

  GOJ-4

  GF-9

  GF-10

  GF-11

  GF-12

  GF-13

  GF-14

  GF-15

  GF-16

  GF-17

  GF-18

  GF-19
Introduction

Power Plant Description

Power Plant Scheme Tracing & System Discussion

Power Plant Operation

Power Plant Operation (Manual)

Power Plant Operation (Supervisory)

Performance (Formal)

Safety

Plant training (Practical)

Planning & Cost Control

Maintenance (Supervisory)

Performance (On-job)

Chemistry

Basic Welding

Non-Destructive Testing

Protection

Introduction to Management

Simulator Training

Metallurgy

Computer Applications

Load Dispatch

Control & Instrumentation

Maintenance & Inspection

Appraisal & Valedictory
5 weeks

2 weeks

3 weeks

4 weeks

4 weeks

1 week

1 week

5 weeks

1 week

8 weeks

1 week

1 week

1/2 week

1/2 week

1 week

2 weeks

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

4 weeks

1 week

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA ENGINEERS COURSE (OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)

Objective 

The main objective of the course is to create technically trained manpower readily available for recruitment to the power companies in the area of Transmission & Distribution of electrical power.

• General Introduction Power Senerio & General Introduction

• Power Generation Thermal Power Plant Familiarization

• Power Transmission Lines Engineering and O& M

• Live Line Maintenance Technique

• Substation Planning & engineering

• Substation Operation & Maintenance

• Load Despatch & Grid Management

• Communications in Power Systems

• Power Distribution /Distribution Lines/Cables

• Systems Engineering O& M

• Distribution Sub-Stations

• Distribution Metering

• Energy Audit and Conservation in Distribution Systems

• Information Technology Office applications

• In T & D Power System Planning Studies

• Safety , Statutory Safety & Statutory regulations

• Commercial aspects Commercial aspects in T& D systems

• Management of Electrical Contract

• New Technologies Power System Protection

• High Voltage Testing Power System Equipment

• HVDC Transmission System

• Simulator Training/Lab Simulator Training, Relay Testing

• Appraisal
1 week

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

1 week

1 week

1 week

 Venue 

 Badarpur

 Bangaluru (PSTI)

 Guwahati

 Nagpur

 Who may attend 

 Fresh Graduate Engineers who have to take up responsibilities for electrical system/sub- systems.

SUPERVISORS/OPERATORS COURSE (HYDRO)

Objective 

To give the Operators/Supervisors the knowledge and skill of overall operation and maintenance of hydro power plant.

Program Profile

  OHF-1

  OHF-2

  OHF-3

  OHF-4

  OHF-5

  OHOJ-1

  OHOJ-2

  OHF-6

  OHF-7

  OHOJ-3

  OHF-8

  OHF-9

  OHF-10

  OHF-11

  OHF-12

  OHF-13
General Introduction and Power Plant Description

Safety

Power Plant schemes & System Discussion

Power Plant Operation

Power Plant Operation (Manual)

Power Plant Operation (Supervisory)

Plant Training (Practicals)

Welding & NDT

Maintenance (On-job)

Maintenance Planning & Cost Control

Load Despatch

Control & Instrumentation

Introduction to Management

Computer Application

Maintenance & Inspection

Final Appraisal

6 weeks

1 week

1 week

2 weeks

3 weeks

2 weeks

4 weeks

2 weeks

5 weeks

1 week

2 weeks

1 week

2 weeks

2 weeks

3 weeks

1 week

Three months Post Graduate Certificate Course in GIS and Remote Sensing.

Objective

The main aim of the course is to develop a pool of trained manpower readily available for recruitment in various utilities working on GIS and Remote Sensing fields.

Program Profile

• Geographical Information System

• Case Studies and GIS Applications 

• Concept of remote sensing 

• DIP using ERDAS imagine 

• Fundamentals of GIS 

• GIS Data Preparation & Analysis 

• Computer Fundamentals & Non-Spatial Database 

• Application GIS Development, Web based GIS & Open Source GIS

• Syndicate
